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Item 3.01 Notice of Delisting or Failure to Satisfy a Continued Listing Rule or Standard; Transfer of Listing.

On November 17, 2011, Recon Technology, Ltd (the “Company”) received from The Nasdaq OMX Group (“Nasdaq”) a
letter (the “November Nasdaq Letter”) indicating that, as a result of the Company’s failure to file its quarterly report on
Form 10-Q for the three months ended September 30, 2011, the Company violated Nasdaq Listing Rule 5250(c)(1)
(the “Rule”).

The November Nasdaq Letter follows a similar letter dated October 17, 2011 from Nasdaq regarding the Company’s
failure to file its annual report on Form 10-K for the year ended June 30, 2011 (the “October Nasdaq Letter”). In the
October Nasdaq Letter, Nasdaq provided the Company 60 calendar days to submit a plan to regain compliance with
the Rule. The plan is due no later than December 16, 2011. If Nasdaq accepts the Company’s plan of compliance, then
Nasdaq can grant up to 180 calendar days (such date, the “Compliance Date”) to the Company to regain compliance.
Any subsequent periodic filings that are due prior to the Compliance Date would need to be filed no later than such
date. The October Nasdaq Letter set the Compliance Date as March 28, 2012.

In the November Nasdaq Letter, Nasdaq has clarified that the Compliance date would be April 10, 2012.

Nasdaq Listing Rule 5810(b) requires that the Company promptly disclose receipt of the Nasdaq Letter, which
disclosure must include the continued listing criteria that the Company failed to meet. The Company is filing this
Current Report on Form 8-K for the purpose of satisfying Nasdaq’s disclosure requirement.

Item 9.01 Financial Statements and Exhibits.

(d) Exhibits.

99.1 Press release dated November 23, 2011 titled “Recon Technology, Ltd Receives a Letter From NASDAQ
Regarding the Failure to Timely File Its September 2011 Quarterly Report on Form 10-Q.”
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Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities and Exchange Act of 1934, the Registrant has duly caused this report to
be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

Recon Technology, Ltd

By: /s/ Yin Shenping
Yin Shenping
Chief Executive Officer

Dated: November 23, 2011
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